Penrose Hospital

A community of caregivers on a mission.

FACT SHEET | 2022 | centura.org



Penrose Hospital combines expert medical skills with a compassionate touch, to care for the whole person.

Penrose Hospital, located in the heart of downtown Colorado Springs, was established in 1890 and continues to serve as a flagship hospital in our community, offering the highest quality of care lead by compassion. Penrose Hospital provides secondary and tertiary (high tech) medical-surgical services specializing in cancer care, cardiac care, emergency trauma care, hospice, imaging, neurosciences, and palliative care. Additionally, Penrose Hospital is an American College of Surgery (ACS) verified Level I Trauma Center, capable of providing total care for every aspect of injury—from prevention through rehabilitation.



2222 N Nevada Ave | Colorado Springs, CO 80907 719.776.5000

Our non-profit, faith-based hospital is the cornerstone of health care services for the Pikes Peak region with 24-hour emergency and acute care services.

Distinctive Services

Noteworthy areas of care include:

- Penrose Hospital is a certified member of the powerful MD Anderson Cancer Network®, a program of MD Anderson Cancer Center—the nation's leading, worldrenowned cancer center devoted exclusively to cancer care, research, education and prevention.
- Penrose Hospital's acclaimed heart program consistently achieves outcomes that exceed national benchmarks.
- The Penrose Hospital Pathology Residency and Genetics labs provide a comprehensive range of tertiary care anatomic and clinical diagnostic services ranging from bedside point of care chemistries to electron microscopy and molecular testing.

Awards and Accolades

- ACS Level I Trauma Verification
- American College of Surgeons—Rectal Center of Excellence accreditation
- American Society for Bariatric Surgery—Bariatric Center of Excellence
- Gold Plus and Target Stroke Elite Plus Achievement/Get with the Guidelines from American Heart Association and American Stroke Association
- Level II State Trauma Designation
- Neurology Care: Primary Stroke Center Certification by the Joint Commission



Healthgrades Honors

Penrose Hospital and its sister facility St. Francis Hospital are proud to be named recipients of Healthgrades® America's 250 Best Hospitals Award™ for three years in a row (2020-2022). Additionally, both hospitals are recipients of the following Healthgrades Best Specialty Awards:

- One of America's 100 Best Hospitals for Coronary Intervention™ (2021-2022)
- One of America's 100 Best Hospitals for Orthopedic Surgery™
 (2021-2022)
- One of America's 100 Best Hospitals for Joint Replacement™ in 2022
- One of America's 100 Best Hospitals for Spine Surgery™ (2021-2022)
- One of America's 100 Best Hospitals for Prostate Surgeries™
 (2021-2022)
- One of America's 50 Best Hospitals for Surgical Care™ in 2022

Magnet Hospital Recognition

Penrose Hospital has been designated as a Magnet hospital. This designation is awarded by the American Nurses Credentialing Center (ANCC). Before achieving Magnet status, a hospital must demonstrate excellence in nursing and patient care as well as innovation in professional nursing practice.

Patient & Community Resources

At Penrose Hospital and its sister facility St. Francis Hospital, we serve our community through education, preventative care, safety initiatives, health advocacy, counseling and

BY THE NUMBERS	
Active Medical Staff*	1,083
FY 21 Admissions	13,209
FY 21 ED Visits	36,933
Caregivers*	3,258
Beds*	522 Licensed Beds
Emergency Department	30 Private Rooms
Surgical Suites	16
FY 21 Surgeries	9,213
FY 21 Uncompensated/ Charity Care*	\$68.7 million

Date reflects July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021.
*Penrose Hospital and sister facility St. Francis Hospital combined

support groups. We live our mission daily in the hospital and through community partnerships. Last year, our hospitals collectively provided nearly \$68.7 million in total community benefit across the Pikes Peak Region.

Penrose Hospital Executive Leaders



Brian Erling, MDChief Executive
Officer



Kristi OlsonChief Operating
Officer-Administrator



Rose Ann Scibona Chief Nursing Officer



Bill Plauth, MDChief Medical Officer

centura.org



We extend the healing ministry of Christ by caring for those who are ill and by nurturing the health of the people in our communities.